
North Ulster Car Club
Nutts Corner Sprint

Round 3 SW Adair Sprint Championship
Saturday 21st April 2012

Overall Results
No. Name ClassRun1 64ft In Fie Horse Botom L Sector In Fie Horse Bottom Run2 64ft In Fie Horse Botom L Sector In Fie Horse Bottom Run3 64ft In Fie Horse Botom L Sector In Fie Horse BottomPos

38   Rudi Gage                                         81 142.16 2.52 29.5427.83  10.50  8.62 26.6428.3510.68 151.15 2.76 30.3530.40  11.26  9.19 28.3630.6610.93           
306  David Francis                                     92 142.66 2.66 29.8928.64  10.55  8.47 27.0328.55  9.53 150.04 3.04 31.3530.92  10.74  8.98 27.4029.9710.68           
76   Kenny Wylie                                       123 150.72 2.27 30.7431.42  11.07  8.67 27.6430.5210.66 144.48 2.22 29.8230.35  10.40  8.24 26.1729.2010.30           
2    Ian Howard                                        84 145.20 2.39 30.9429.16  10.69  8.60 27.1328.0610.62 156.39 2.68 32.9631.98  11.29  9.53 28.4431.2410.95           
24   Gerry MaGennis                                    75 145.62 2.30 29.6528.26  10.86  8.84 26.9529.7111.35 FAIL  2.90 33.1830.87           
102  Ryan Murray                                       126 147.95 2.47 31.4429.12  11.34  8.64 27.1429.2711.00 164.36 2.56 33.1631.33  11.80  8.80 27.7740.1411.36           
138  Roger Gage                                        87 148.40 2.44 34.0928.73  10.89  8.98 27.2927.8410.58 154.55 2.62 32.6731.33  11.12  9.06 28.3431.0211.01           
901  Ian Lancashire                                    128 148.54 2.69 31.9129.75  86.88                    
741  David McMullan                                    79 149.30 2.59 31.5329.75  11.34  9.05 27.3329.4210.88 161.50 2.96 33.8533.20  11.92  9.40 29.1432.3211.67           
40   Andy Hawthorn                                     1510 151.56 2.93 31.5330.59  11.30  8.42 27.8230.7411.16 149.53 2.56 31.2230.00  11.10  8.73 27.8829.5911.01           
461  Trevor Allen                                      711 149.72 2.62 31.1528.87  10.97  8.74 30.2428.8610.89 155.52 2.49 30.9930.77  11.33  9.37 29.1131.8212.13           
211  Seamus Hobbs                                      812 151.10 2.53 31.5330.76  10.91  8.90 27.6230.2911.09 159.31 2.76 32.3133.55  11.52  9.40 28.9632.6510.92           
401  David Hawthorn                                    1513 151.49 2.54 31.7131.05  11.09  8.34 27.9530.3710.98 161.87 2.46  12.97  9.48 13.47           
78   Graham Thompson                                   1514 151.75 2.75 32.3031.33  10.71  8.48 27.65                    
130  Mark Francis                                      915 151.97 2.94 31.8329.73  11.38  8.88 28.4729.9611.72 160.46 3.24 34.1432.14  11.92  9.32 28.9732.4311.54           
17   Stewart Strain                                    1116 160.45 2.81 34.1832.63  93.64 152.75 2.66 31.8230.30  11.08  9.15 28.1030.8711.43 162.30 2.92  80.78 10.03 95.55 
11   Neil Dugan                                        1117 154.52 2.67 31.5730.15  11.73  9.37 29.0830.7011.92 159.35 3.03 32.9932.50  11.63  9.32 29.4031.8711.64 172.87 3.18  13.53 10.14 13.01 
32   Christopher Houston                               1418 157.67 2.76 32.1132.55  11.11  9.32 28.4333.0311.12 173.89 2.95  13.56 15.82 12.93           
186  Brian Boardman                                    219 158.52 3.07 35.3931.19  12.04  9.49 176.10 3.11 37.8936.09  13.22 10.1132.0533.7612.98           
121  Seamus Murray                                     1120 159.09 2.75 33.7732.10  11.89  9.72 28.9730.9711.67                    
55   Patrick Gillian                                   1221 159.20 2.50 33.4931.62  11.72  9.58 29.1932.2511.35 167.19 2.61 35.8534.06  11.98 10.1830.2932.8811.95 191.48 2.71  13.29 10.14 13.44 
551  Colin McCann                                      222 159.70 2.90 62.65  12.10  9.58 172.28 3.35 35.6035.24  13.04 10.2631.0434.5112.59 FAIL  3.49  13.63 10.56  
71   Tom Lawther                                       223 159.75 2.78 33.4230.86  12.00  9.72 30.2931.2512.21 175.51 2.96 36.6436.01  13.10 10.3231.8134.9212.71           
34   William Hutton                                    6A24 160.21 2.89 33.5331.92  12.06  9.71 29.4031.6111.98 171.97 3.25 36.0635.36  12.80 10.3230.8934.2712.27           
37   Alan Jardine                                      1625 160.40 2.87 32.8531.62  12.52  9.54 30.0731.6812.12 172.11 3.04 36.6234.33  13.06  9.96 31.5733.5613.01 177.06 3.45  13.78 10.47 13.21 
101  Richard Walsh                                     226 160.61 2.31 32.7431.94  12.41  9.72 29.8531.8012.15 166.75 2.53 33.3134.50  12.55  9.87 30.9433.3712.21           
86   Graham Boyce                                      527 174.97 3.00 36.3835.60 161.93 2.52 31.8932.88  11.84  9.49 29.9833.6512.20           
4    Thomas McCrea                                     6A28 162.11 3.07 33.2131.97  12.70 34.43 71.67 172.21 3.29 35.4635.79  12.60 10.0930.9634.9812.33 181.48 3.51  14.66 10.49 14.09 
44   John Morgan                                       1329 164.47 3.47 34.3433.59  11.91  9.84 30.1832.8211.79 164.37 3.23  9.76 162.41 3.31  12.06  9.65 11.80 
444  Paul Montgomery                                   330 169.22 2.52 34.4934.78  12.47  9.89 31.7533.6012.24 163.08 2.38 33.4932.90  12.29  9.70 29.8032.8812.02 170.30 2.53  12.70  
9    Mark Lancashire                                   1231 163.12 2.35 32.8633.31  13.02  9.49 29.5332.5812.33 186.60 2.97 35.8533.96  14.62 10.4834.3741.0216.30 185.99 2.41  12.17  9.12 12.14 
33   John Murphy                                       1232 163.16 2.61 34.0132.46  11.97 10.0229.9732.0212.71 179.99 2.85 41.4535.99  13.33 10.4231.6834.3412.78           
16   Peter Mitchell                                    6A33 164.26 2.71 34.3132.36  11.86 10.5630.9531.9412.28 175.06 3.23 37.2635.71  12.66 10.6732.1234.3712.27 184.95 3.31  14.25 11.05 13.79 
22   David Laird                                       1034 169.24 3.15 34.8934.19  13.18  9.88 29.8534.0413.21 164.41 3.06 33.9632.76  13.08  9.86 29.5432.2812.93 179.40 3.33  15.10 11.05 14.13 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    935 172.11 2.71 34.1836.82  13.22  9.79 30.5334.8612.71 164.78 3.23 33.2932.78  12.28  9.54 12.29           
90   Henry Campbell                                    1336 165.68 3.22 34.2433.53  12.69  9.97 29.8333.0812.34 165.16 3.15 10.02           
103  Adrian Kielt                                      1237 168.33 2.65 35.3333.62  12.42  9.82 31.2333.6912.22 165.22 2.56 34.6133.10  12.38 10.0130.1232.8912.11           
441  Liam Quigg                                        6B38 165.33 2.78 33.7232.65  12.48  9.91 30.9233.1712.48 191.41 3.01  14.77 11.57 14.55           
447  Sammy Wilson                                      6B39 180.13 3.09 39.0336.13  13.53 10.9032.3034.8513.39 167.47 3.10 35.7233.20  12.47 10.0330.7232.9612.37           
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    6A40 167.61 2.84 58.50  9.59  12.86  9.84 184.71 3.24 43.8335.99  13.13 10.3832.7335.5513.10           
107  Bill Arbuthnot                                    1241 168.11 2.59 34.0732.37  13.30 10.1130.9933.6213.65 177.33 2.42 36.1935.77  13.19 10.5932.1435.4913.96 183.38 2.52  14.81 11.65 13.45 
88   Mal Haveron                                       6B42 178.47 2.83 36.5035.62  13.05 11.1432.0736.8113.28 168.28 2.84 34.8333.71  12.02 10.5130.9933.8312.39           
23   Gary Milligan                                     6A43 168.34 2.67 34.3032.91  12.74 10.1931.4133.6813.11 173.44 3.00 35.2035.17  13.06 10.3331.4835.2112.99           
7    Victor Smith                                      1044 173.92 2.90 35.8234.68  13.54 10.6431.3534.2813.61 168.39 2.71 34.7933.78  12.86 10.5130.0133.5012.94           
112  Aaron Cunningham                                  1145 168.62 2.77 35.0232.93  12.63  9.79 31.5834.2912.38 176.54 3.31 38.3035.31  13.18 10.5032.21 54.32 190.82 3.35  14.81 13.36 14.40 
14   Gareth Badger                                     1246 168.74 2.72 34.1532.58  12.12 10.2531.3531.8516.44 171.20 2.47 35.6435.64  12.67 10.0130.9333.9912.32           
39   Alan Woods                                        1247 178.33 2.40 35.8936.03  13.40 10.5331.8636.5114.11 169.12 2.35 34.1434.41  12.60 10.2431.9733.2812.48           
711  Andrew White                                      6A48 172.05 3.32 35.1134.95  12.60 10.4031.5034.8312.66 177.45 3.83 37.5527.20 10.6131.6735.3812.70 190.61 4.08  13.78 12.03 13.31 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

141  Thomas Livinstone                                 249 177.70 3.07 36.7536.52  12.72 11.1832.4335.4612.64 172.65 3.61 35.9934.64  13.03 10.4131.6034.4012.58 172.85 3.01  12.61 10.31 12.43 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                750 178.46 2.98 36.8836.18  13.57 174.06 3.05 36.4434.74  13.00 10.1532.4334.6412.66           
163  James McMurray                                    751 185.69 3.05 37.2139.76  13.91 11.3933.2436.6013.58 175.37 2.50 37.4232.09  12.13  9.80 33.0935.3515.49           
111  Declan Murray                                     6B52 177.25 2.93 37.7134.83  13.55 11.7132.4233.8613.17                    
61   Phil Robinson                                     1053 177.9596.9929.78  13.62 10.7732.7934.8213.35 183.66 3.06 38.5337.56  13.84 11.0133.0936.3113.32 190.22 3.18  14.81 11.55 13.70 
414  Raymond Harbinson                                 754 178.22 3.08 35.0638.02  13.96 10.3332.1835.3513.32 178.41 2.88 35.6035.81  14.59 10.56 14.06           
50   Kevin Haveron                                     455 178.24 3.16 36.8636.42  13.12 11.0432.5635.3112.93 178.42 3.46 38.2235.51  13.51 11.0032.7034.6312.85           
84   Mark McDonald                                     156 180.43 3.10 38.7235.94  12.95 11.5033.4534.8013.07                    
299  Michael Connolly                                  757 181.56 3.07 37.3937.91  13.43 10.1133.4436.7312.55                    
46   Rebecca Laird                                     6B58 190.53 3.14 38.8338.49  14.83 11.7134.3237.9714.38 181.78 3.02 37.0137.20  14.09 10.8233.3836.1613.12           
56   Mark Madine                                       6A59 N.T.R 36.8634.48  13.60  2.35 183.35 3.13 37.4636.48  13.87 11.2933.8436.7113.70           
147  Michael Campbell                                  760 183.83 3.26 38.5738.19  13.54 10.6833.1135.7513.99 183.92 3.20 37.8137.03  14.33 10.87 13.41           
29   Thomas Connolly                                   761 184.07 2.97 38.2337.92  13.54 10.3633.4136.8413.77 FAIL  3.71  17.40           
110  Mark McAleer                                      1062 184.31 3.34 38.9836.63  13.84 11.3133.9836.0013.57 188.25 3.42 38.9538.31  14.01 11.4033.8638.0613.66 193.09 3.53  14.50 11.75 14.20 
411  Thomas Corey                                      1463 188.50 2.99 39.0938.63  14.61 11.0134.2537.1413.77 191.20 2.87 11.60           
184  Rebekah McDonald                                  164 191.23 3.28 40.3438.21  15.77 11.2933.7736.7115.14                    
144  Gareth Glendining                                 1265 203.21 2.54 41.2444.07  15.00 11.4836.3541.1213.95 191.74 2.73 40.6239.70  14.65 12.2533.1837.5613.78           
10   Aileen Hogg                                       266 199.29 2.96 42.3039.38  14.69 11.2837.5939.4514.60 209.09 2.65 41.9143.69  15.68 11.6838.4942.1415.50           
41   Catherine Donnelly                                1467 213.45 3.80 43.4843.19  15.72 12.3537.7544.8616.10 226.07 3.51  18.82 14.26 16.41           
171  Norman Armstrong                                  1168 FAIL  2.89 32.1429.65  11.26  9.11 27.73                    

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

84   Mark McDonald                                     Ford Escort RS1600i                1 190.10  180.43180.43   180.43 
184  Rebekah McDonald                                  Ford Escort RS1600i                2 214.88  191.23191.23   191.23 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc   2WD only
Class Record

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

186  Brian Boardman                                    Toyota MR2                         1 177.38 173.12 158.52158.52 176.10  158.52 
551  Colin McCann                                      Ford Escort RS                     2 175.38 FAIL 159.70159.70 172.28 FAIL 159.70 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi                          3 176.27 171.90 159.75159.75 175.51  159.75 
101  Richard Walsh                                     Renault Alpine GTA                 4 179.97 172.30 160.61160.61 166.75  160.61 
141  Thomas Livinstone                                 VW Golf                            5 177.49 173.59 172.65177.70 172.65 172.85 172.65 
10   Aileen Hogg                                       Renault Alpine GTA                 6 215.20  199.29199.29 209.09  199.29 

Class 3 . Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

444  Paul Montgomery                                   Subaru Impreza                     1 169.47 162.55 163.08169.22 163.08 170.30 163.08 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc  8 valve
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

50   Kevin Haveron                                     Westfield                          1 175.52 169.75 178.24178.24 178.42  178.24 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

86   Graham Boyce                                      Dax Rush                           1 171.14 162.53 161.93174.97 161.93  161.93 
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Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  8V 2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

34   William Hutton                                    Mini Cooper                        1 173.04 168.84 160.21160.21 171.97  160.21 
4    Thomas McCrea                                     Vauxhall Nova                      2 175.19 169.17 162.11162.11 172.21 181.48 162.11 
16   Peter Mitchell                                    VW Golf                            3 184.30 176.09 164.26164.26 175.06 184.95 164.26 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        4 184.85 181.41 167.61167.61 184.71  167.61 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Austin Mini                        5 177.84 173.69 168.34168.34 173.44  168.34 
711  Andrew White                                      Talbot Sunbeam                     6 182.34 173.48 172.05172.05 177.45 190.61 172.05 
56   Mark Madine                                       Rover Mini                         7 182.32  183.35N.T.R 183.35  183.35 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  16V 2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

441  Liam Quigg                                        Seat Ibiza                         1 180.82 172.25 165.33165.33 191.41  165.33 
447  Sammy Wilson                                      Seat Ibiza                         2 180.65 175.72 167.47180.13 167.47  167.47 
88   Mal Haveron                                       Peugeot 205                        3 174.38 180.21 168.28178.47 168.28  168.28 
111  Declan Murray                                     Astra                              4 202.12 FLAG 177.25177.25   177.25 
46   Rebecca Laird                                     Abarth 500                         5 176.99  181.78190.53 181.78  181.78 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

24   Gerry MaGennis                                    Westfield GTR Special              1 179.16 167.09 145.62145.62 FAIL  145.62 
741  David McMullan                                    Luego Locost                       2 168.76 165.67 149.30149.30 161.50  149.30 
461  Trevor Allen                                      Striker                            3 N.T.R 165.01 149.72149.72 155.52  149.72 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield SE                       4 179.12 166.47 174.06178.46 174.06  174.06 
163  James McMurray                                    Sylva Striker                      5 187.86 175.82 175.37185.69 175.37  175.37 
414  Raymond Harbinson                                 Locost Yamaha R1                   6 172.15 170.64 178.22178.22 178.41  178.22 
299  Michael Connolly                                  Westfield Megablade                7 196.57 170.01 181.56181.56   181.56 
147  Michael Campbell                                  Stryker Honda                      8 FAIL 202.54 183.83183.83 183.92  183.83 
29   Thomas Connolly                                   Westfield Megablade                9 197.12 171.73 184.07184.07 FAIL  184.07 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       1 153.81 154.30 142.16142.16 151.15  142.16 
2    Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       2 162.22 159.42 145.20145.20 156.39  145.20 
138  Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       3 153.50 153.25 148.40148.40 154.55  148.40 
211  Seamus Hobbs                                      Mini Maguire                       4 168.70 162.79 151.10151.10 159.31  151.10 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               1 161.15 155.97 142.66142.66 150.04  142.66 
130  Mark Francis                                      Ford Escort Cosworth               2 187.08 163.59 151.97151.97 160.46  151.97 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    Radical Prosport                   3 164.13 153.08 164.78172.11 164.78  164.78 

Page 3



Class 10 . Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

22   David Laird                                       Fiat Punto                         1 175.59 170.41 164.41169.24 164.41 179.40 164.41 
7    Victor Smith                                      Mini                               2 180.48 159.09 168.39173.92 168.39  168.39 
61   Phil Robinson                                     Ford Ka                            3 186.85 183.33 177.95177.95 183.66 190.22 177.95 
110  Mark McAleer                                      Peugeot 106                        4 193.63 188.30 184.31184.31 188.25 193.09 184.31 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

17   Stewart Strain                                    Peugeot 205                        1 163.88 157.28 152.75160.45 152.75 162.30 152.75 
11   Neil Dugan                                        Peugeot 205                        2 170.40 165.90 154.52154.52 159.35 172.87 154.52 
121  Seamus Murray                                     Honda Civic                        3 177.28 186.92 159.09159.09   159.09 
112  Aaron Cunningham                                  Ford Escort                        4 183.73 181.15 168.62168.62 176.54 190.82 168.62 
171  Norman Armstrong                                  Ford Escort Mk II                  5 165.94 159.67 FAILFAIL   FAIL 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

76   Kenny Wylie                                       Mitsubishi Evo                     1 145.23  144.48150.72 144.48  144.48 
102  Ryan Murray                                       Subaru Impreza                     2 167.07 159.37 147.95147.95 164.36  147.95 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     3 159.16 155.33 148.54148.54   148.54 
55   Patrick Gillian                                   Subaru Impreza                     4 177.33 175.32 159.20159.20 167.19 191.48 159.20 
9    Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     5 163.01 158.02 163.12163.12 186.60 185.99 163.12 
33   John Murphy                                       Ford Escort Cosworth               6 180.61 FAIL 163.16163.16 179.99  163.16 
103  Adrian Kielt                                      Subaru Impreza                     7 174.22 199.17 165.22168.33 165.22  165.22 
107  Bill Arbuthnot                                    Subaru Impreza                     8 FLAG  168.11168.11 177.33 183.38 168.11 
14   Gareth Badger                                     Subaru Impreza                     9 188.63 170.99 168.74168.74 171.20  168.74 
39   Alan Woods                                        Mazda RX-7                         10 181.04 170.36 169.12178.33 169.12  169.12 
144  Gareth Glendining                                 Subaru Impreza                     11 195.55 190.28 191.74203.21 191.74  191.74 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

44   John Morgan                                       Van Diemen RF 90                   1 164.40 153.26 162.41164.47 164.37 162.41 162.41 
90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard FF83                       2 165.36 154.32 165.16165.68 165.16  165.16 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc 16 valve
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

32   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF                             1 163.25 163.44 157.67157.67 173.89  157.67 
411  Thomas Corey                                      Delta T91                          2 192.80 175.86 188.50188.50 191.20  188.50 
41   Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T91                          3 290.58 241.87 213.45213.45 226.07  213.45 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

40   Andy Hawthorn                                     Vauxhall Lotus                     1 157.96 140.54 149.53151.56 149.53  149.53 
401  David Hawthorn                                    Vauxhall Lotus                     2 152.53 144.01 151.49151.49 161.87  151.49 
78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR                                3 160.73 140.65 151.75151.75   151.75 
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Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford RS2000                        1 171.50 168.52 160.40160.40 172.11 177.06 160.40 
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